

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 513 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1277 OF 2021
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 657 OF 2016**

Mohinders Singh Dua and another ... Applicants

In the matter between :

Kishinchand R. Ludhani ... Petitioner

V/s.

Kamla Landmarc Construction Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. S.C. Naidu alongwith Ms. Divya Yajurvedi, Mr. Sudeshkumar Naidu and Mr. Pradeep Kumar instructed by C.R. Naidu & Co., Advocates for the Applicants.

Mr. Anosh Sequeira alongwith Museen Sirkot instructed by Ms. Neha Shah, Advocates for the Ex-Directors.

Mr. S.B. Trivedi instructed by Vimadalal & Co., Advocate for the Original Petitioner in CP-657-2016.

Mr. Muttahar Khan, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator, present.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 6 SEPTEMBER, 2024**

PC. :

1. Today, when the matter is called out, Mr. Khan appearing for the Official Liquidator and Mr. Sequeira appearing for the Ex-Directors submit that since they have recently received copies of the Interim Application, some time be granted to file reply(ies).

2. Let reply(ies) be filed by 27th September 2024. Rejoinder(s) be filed by 11th October 2024.
3. List on **18th October 2024**.
4. The ex-Directors to remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)